1
•  Fourth-generation system
delivers proven high-fidelity
audio and system reliability
•  Converged communications
eliminates the cost and
administrative overhead
required for separate voice and

Immunity
EN 55024:1998P
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU
NBX 100 Call Processor
One required per system with support for 200 NBX devices and 11 languages; manages all call traffic. Embedded application
hosting, external application gateway connectivity, and telephony adjunct connectors for Music on Hold (1/8” RCA) and
Paging (RJ-11), one 10BASE-T MIDI uplink port; one system hard disk and one installation guide. 3C10110D
NBX 100 Chassis
Six universal card slots; NBX Voice Mail license for four automated attendant/voicemail (AA/VM) ports and 30 minutes of
message storage; one switchable 110/220 V, 50/60 Hz AC power supply; one 2.43 m/8 ft U.S. power cord and 48.26 cm/19”
rack/wall mounting ears. Includes one trail port of ConneXtions, pcXset, and NBX Media Driver. 3C10211C-XX
NBX 100 System Bundle
Incloudes one each NBX 100 Call Processor, NBX 100 Chassis, NBX Analog Line Card (4 ports), four automated attendant
ports, four hours VM storage. 3C10100
NBX Analog Line Card (FXO)
Terminates up to four Loop-start PSTN telephone lines to the NBX system via four RJ-11 interfaces. Includes built-in Caller ID
support (service must be purchased from a telco/PTT) and built-in power failure transfer jack. 3C10114C
NBX Uplink Card
Includes eight RJ-45 uplink ports (10 Mbps shared Ethernet) to add an NBX chassis or to support other NBX devices. 3C10370
NBX T1/PRI Card
Terminates a voice T1 or T1/PRI circuit into the NBX system. Includes a 10/100 MB MDI uplink port to connect to a LAN switch
port for optimized network loading, plus a built-in CSU. 3C10116D
3
3COM® NBX®  100 COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM R4.3 DATA SHEET
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU
NBX Analog Terminal Card (FXS)
Terminates up to four tip/ring analog devices, such as an analog phone, cordless phone, Group 3 fax machine, speakerphone adjunct, etc.
Does not support modems. 3C10117C
NBX BRI-ST Card
Terminates up to eight ISDN BRI-ST lines into the NBX system. 3C10164C-ST
NBX E1 Card
Terminates a voice E1 circuit into the NBX system. Includes a 10/100 MB MDI uplink port to connect to a LAN switch port for
optimized network loading, plus a built-in CSU.  3C10165D
NBX Analog Adapter (FXS)
Standalone device that converts an Ethernet connection into an analog station port (FXS) for industry standard analog phones or
similar devices. Provides a switched 10/100 Ethernet port for another device such as a PC. Supports IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet.
Does not support modems. Local power supply included. Requires NBX R4.2 or greater. 3C10400-XX
NBX 100 Voice Mail Upgrade Licenses
The NBX 100 Chassis includes 30 minutes of voicemail (VM) storage and four automated attendant (AA) ports. Options offer
price/capacity choices that ensure growth is efficient and economical. Each requires a keycode to activate.
From VM storage/AA ports To VM storage/AA ports
30 minutes/4 ports 4 hours/4 ports 3C10137
30 minutes/4 ports 20 hours/6 ports 3C10134
30 minutes/4 ports 80 hours/12 ports 3C10135
4 hours/4 ports 20 hours/6 ports 3C10138

Site license 3C10132
License upgrade from NBX IP Serve 3C10133
Ordering Information (continued)
3Com Corporation, Corporate Headquarters, 350 Campus Drive, Marlborough, MA  01752-3064
To learn more about 3Com solutions, visit www.3com.com. 3Com is publicly traded on NASDAQ under the symbol COMS.
Copyright © 2004 3Com Corporation. All rights reserved. 3Com, the 3Com logo, and NBX are registered trademarks of 3Com Corporation.
NBX NetSet is a trademark of 3Com Corporation. All other company and product names may be trademarks of their respective companies.
While every effort is made to ensure the information given is accurate, 3Com does not accept liability for any errors or mistakes which may
arise. Specifications and other information in this document may be subject to change without notice. 400498-010  07/04
3COM® NBX®  100 COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM R4.3 DATA SHEET
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 3COM SKU
NBX IP Serve Site License
Allows local and remote NBX phones and Analog Line Card ports to operate as IP telephones at Layer 3 via static or DHCP IP
addressing. Requires one IP address per MAC address (each device and CO port) in the system. 3C10131
NBX ConneXtions Gateway License
Software-based H.323 gateway license supporting one concurrent VoIP H.323 session added to existing installed session.
Uses a dedicated Windows NT/2000 workstation or server (PC HW and OS license not included). One-port license (unit-based) 3C10315
NBX IP Virtual Tie Line License
Enables NBX-to-NBX VoIP calling between sites. Includes 60-day trial NBX IP On-the-Fly license.
One-port 60-day trial license 3C10270
Two-port license (unit-based) 3C10328
NBX VPIM Multisite Messaging Exchange License
Lets NBX solutions exchange voice mails with third-party VPIM-enabled voicemail systems. Requires NBX R4.0 or greater.
60-day trial license 3C10276
Site license 3C10277
NBX 3rd-Party Messaging License
Enables connectivity between NBX and third-party voicemail systems. Requires NBX R4.0 or greater and NBX WAV application ports.
60-day trial license 3C10278
Site license 3C10279
NBX Media Driver License
Supports seamless connections for TAPI/WAV and NetMerge-enabled applications to NBX solutions, eliminating need for T1/PRI card
or analog connections between third-party application server and need for DSP resource boards once required for application server.
Support for only NBX R4.1 or greater.
60-day trial license (four-port license) 3C10318
One-port license (unit-based) 3C10319
NBX pcXset License
Puts a “softphone,” the equivalent of an NBX business phone (USB handset or headset not included) on the screen of a
laptop or PC running Windows 98/NT/2000/XP. Incremental or site licenses available.
One-user license (unit-based) 3C10316
Site license 3C10154
Polycom Device License
Allows one Polycom Soundstation IP 3000 to connect to an NBX solution.
One license needed per Polycom unit. One-port license (unit-based). 3C10282
CITELlink Norstar or Meridian Handset Gateway Device License